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CENT&AL ADMINISTRAT!VE TRIBUNAL.

" GUWAHATI BENCH
Original Applisation No. 50 of 2009

DATE OF DECISION : 25.03.2009

Dr. Abhinav Gogoi

................................................................................. Applicant/s
Mr. B.K. Talukdar & Mrs. N.D. Sarma
ETTR e Advocate for the
Applicant/s.
- Versus -
U.O.l. &Ors
TR R Respondent/s
Dr. J. L. Sarkar, Standing Counsel for Railways.
VUSSR e Advocate for the
- Respondents

THE HON "BLE MR MANORANJAN MOHANTY, VICE-CHAIRMAN

1. Whether reporters of local newspapers may be allowed to see \;esiNK

the Judgment?
2. . Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not? ' Yes/No
3. Whether their Lordships wish to see the.fair copy
: v’
of the Judgment? Yss/No
Vice- man



¥ CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

GUWAHATI BENCH
GUWAHATI :

Original Application No. 50 of 2009

Date of Order : This the 25™ Day of March, 2009

HON’BLE MR. M.R. MOHANTY, VICE-CHAIRMAN

Dr. Abhinav Gogoi

Son of Sri Pradip Gogoi

At present working as Senior Divisional Medical Officer,

Under Chief Medical Superintendent, N.F. Railway,

Lumding, DleI'lCt- Nagaon, Assam. Applicant(s)

(By Advocates: 'Mr. B.K. Talukdar & Mrs. N.D. Sarma)
-Versus-

1. The Union of India, .
Represented by the Secretary
Railway Ministry, New Delhi- 110001.

2. The Railway Board
- Represented by the Secretary
Rail Bhawan, New Delhi- 110001.

3. The Director General
Railway Health Services, New Delhi- 110001.

4, The General Manager
N.F. Railway, Maligaon, Guwahati- 7810 11.

5. The General Manager (P)
N.F. Railway, Maligaon, Guwahati- 7810 11

6. The Chief Medical Director
N.F. Railway, Maligaon, Guwahati- 7810 11.

7. ' The Divisional Railway Manager
- Lumding, N.F. Railway
B Dist- Nagaon, Assam
’ Pin- 782447.

8.  ‘The Divisional Railway Manager (Persounei)
N.F. Railway, Lumding -
Dist- Nagaon, Assam
Pin- 782447.




‘grievances of the Applicant (as raised in his representations and in ﬁ/
| 2

9, The Chief Medical Superintendent
N.F. Railway, Lumding
Dist- Nagaon, Assam e
Pin- 782447. Respondents

(By Advocate: Dr. J.L. Sarkar, Rly. Standing counsel)

0.A. 50 OF 2009
ORDER(ORAIL)
25.03.2009

Mr. M. R. Mohanty, V.C.

Heard Mr. BK. Talukdar and Mrs. N.D. Sharma, learned counsel
appearing for the Applicant, and Dr. JL. Sarkar, learned Standing Counsel
for the Railways (to whom a copy of this Original Application has already

been supplied) and perused the materials placed on record.

2. Seeking a transfer, the Applicant répresented to his authorities. ‘No
heed has been paid to his said grievances’ is the subject matter of allegation
in this Original Application filed under Section 19 of the Administrative

Tribunals Act, 1985. It is the case of the Applicant that, for the reason of

“certain Rules/Guidelines of the Railways, his case ought to be considered

sympathetically and on humanitarian grounds.

3. Dr J. L. Sarkar, learned Standing Counsel for the Railways, on the
other hand, states that, having submitted representations, the Applicant
ought to have waited for a reply/order of the Respondents and shouid not

have rushed to this Tribunal prematurely.

4, In the aforesaid premises, without going in to the merits of the matter
and without waste of time, this matter .is remitted to the

Respondents/Railways with direction (to the Respondents) to consider the



(&

/pb/

present Original Application) as expeditio'usly as possible and grant him
(Applicant) necessary relief; as | due énd admissible under the
Rules/Guidelines of the Railways. The entire exercise should be completed
by the Respondents Within 60 (Sixty) days from the date of receipt of a copy

of this order.

3. With the aforesaid observations and directions, this Original

Application stands disposed of.

6. Send copies of this order to the Applicant and also to all the
Respondents (along with copies of this O.A) in the address given in the

Original Application.

7. Free copies of this order he also supplied to the learned counsel

appearing for both the parties.

e

“R. Mohanty
Vice-Chairman




BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH, AT GUWAHATL.

SR ey

oanNo. S5O  poee
Dr. Abhinav Gogoi.
... Applicant,
- Eff'é -

The Union of India & others,

.... Respondents.
SYNOPSIS :

~ The 3&@5!@&?‘12 has been serving as Senior Divi ﬁﬁ&i

e Medic;aé._‘Ofﬁser,, Raillway Divisional Hcsgpétafi N.F.

Railway, at Lumding. The applicant's wife is also sfervéﬁg’ o

- as Sem@r Divisional Medical Officer, at New Tﬁsa.zi{;g

N L e Lt e i e

. N F. Rai iway That the applicant after completi ﬁg F*@ o

. gewmg as an Anesthesiologist and doing Qm’r&mlﬁ;zty

- his g:hyaécai ﬁabﬂ ities the applicant @urrendﬁﬁfea %he

speczai auawances aﬁds made prayer fo aﬁ@w him to

~ serve in generat duties and the authsrtv acmrdmgiy

A

geﬁmg spec:a% allowances in the Railway and aﬁer'
:sewnng as such for more than three yearg ‘%:he year'

2005 he- Feﬁ with serious eye frouble as a result due t@ o

: "'Qraduate Dpiama Course jn Anesthesi Q%ng hgg b&&y
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radts

L’_f %uwahm Pench

allowed, but preéentiy the authdrity again forcefully
made the applicant to serve as Specialist in Anesthesia
causing serious trouble to the applicant as well as
danger to the patients in the operation.

That the applicant has two children of 8 years
and 1% years respectively along with his old paren’cé
who are staying at Tinsukia at the place of present
posting of his wiAfe and t‘he maintenance of the children
and old parents become a seriaus.traupie.ﬁamse for

absence of the applicant in the family at Tinsukia.

Further the applicant is presently under

treatment of Doctors in Sankardev Netralaya, at
Guwahati. The applicant being aggrieved at the
aforesaid circumstances applied for transfer hefore the
authorities from Lumding Division, NF Railway to
Tinsukia Division, N.F. Railway, at Tinsukia, but of no
ava}iivafnd. hence this application before the Hen’ble

Tribunal for justice.

. /:I—(,:,:,e.o(/ by/
DK Fauskdor
A.;(wc:ft‘

vau,,w %y“’ '

s
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1996

The application appéared in the combined.

Medical Services Examination conducted
by the UP.S.C. after passmg M.B.B.S.
degree,

10.06.1997

The U.P.8.C. recommended the applicant
for appointment as Assit Divisional
Medical Officer of Indian Railway
(General duty Medical Officer).

22.09.1987

The applicant was appointed as Asstt.
Divisional Medical Officer (Group-A) in the
N.F. Railway (General duty).

.&}. Ab bitav %rm.

6.10.1897

The applicant joined in his post at N.F.

Railway at Maligaon, who was sent to|

Dibrugarh for training.
... Annexure-A series, Page- 23

13.10.1997

The applicant reported for training at!

Dibrugarh Railway Hospital, N.F. Railway,
Dibrugarh.

07 12.1987

The applicant was pasied at New

Tinsukia Railway Hospital after
completion of training.

01.03.19982

The applicant got married.

05.04.1999

The applicant was posted at Tinsukia
Health Unit on transfer.

06.06.2000

The applicant became father of a male
baby. |
...... Annexure-D, Page- 29

30.07.2000

The applicant applied fo?study leave or
extrauordmary leave for Post Graduatnen
in Anesthesiology.

...... Annexure-B, Page- 26
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13.11.2000

The Authority sanctioned and granted 2

years Extra-ordinary leave (without any

leave salary) with effect from 01.08. 2000.
........ Annexure-B1, Page- 27

08.07.2002

The applicant after completing training
came back in service at New Tinsukia.
Thereafter, he was attending in geeral
duty as well as special duty.

. Annexure-C, Page- =28

21.05.2004

The applicant was transferred from
Tinsukia to Lumding.

21.06.2005

The applicant surrendered the Post

Graduate allowances and prayed for|

serving as General Medical Practitioner
due to his serious eye problem.
........ Annexure-F, Page- 49

23.06.2005

The application of the applicant regarding
surrender of Post Graduate allowance
forwarded for necessary action.

......... Annexure-G, Page- 44

27.09.2005

Annexure-H
Page- 45

The praver of the applicant for surrender
of special allowance of specialist in
Anesthesiology was accepted and|
allowed the applicant to serve as General
Medical Officer by arranging other person
for the same by the Chief Medical
Director, N.F. Railway, Maligaon - as

125.09.200€

The applicant was transferred from
Lumding Railway Hospital and posted at
South Health Unit/LMG vide GM(P)/MLG
letter No. E/283/I1130 PLXINO) dated
1.03.20086.

...... Annexure-l, Page- 4¢

27.09.2006
8 11.10.06

The applicant applied for mutual transfer
which was duly forwarded . |
....... Annexure-J Series, Page- 47

Abbinaw Gegen '

s .
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23.10.2006

128.11.2006

12.05.2008

: L 9o
The applicant was transferred

Lumding South Heaith Unit to
on mutual between the ‘s
another Medical Officer of the same rank.

Qe

The applicant was ordered to work at
DBRT Health Unit. As Dr. H. Biswas CMP
got permanent appointed at Central

Service. The applicant had to continue his| -

duty at DBRT Health Unit.

The applicant was tran&f‘erred from

Dibrugarh to Lumding.
gvwe xR E=L g -5

% i WMuna\

h

hiverore K frgetd |

17.05.2008

02.06.2008

08.09.2008

The applicant preferred appeal before the |
1 G.M.(P), N.F. Railway, Maligaon against

transfer order dated 12.05.2008.
...Annexure-M, Page- 53

The applicant joined at Lumding Hospital.
T Annexure-N, Page- 54

The applicant submitted .application for
transferring him from Lumding fo
Dibrugarh or Tinsukia where his wife is
serving in the N.F. Railway at Tinsukia

| before the Railway Board.

...... Annexure-O, Page- 55

11.10.2008

The applicant submitted reminder for
transfer. ....... Annexure-P, Page- sv

12.10.2008

The applicant subitted application for
transfer before the General Manager (P),
N.F. Railway, Maligaon.

....... Annexure-Q, Page- 58

1120.10.2008

The applicant submitied an application
before the Chief Medical Director for
transfer. ... Annexure-Q1, Page- sq

% M
aEieant aﬂd _

A b iy ?,m

Dn
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30.10.2008

The D.R.M. Lumding issued letter to the
Chief Medical Director, N.F. Railway,
Maligaon and informed about the
difficulties of the applicant for performing
special duty and made request for posting
an another specialist at Lumding Hospital. -

... Annexure-R, Page- <o

Filed by - - tesd
%Qéagatew

Abhitan

Lr.
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| GUWAHATI BENCH, AT GUWAHATI. -

oANo. SO  poos S
A
Dr. Abhinav Gogoi. § |
....... Applicant. N
gQ
-Yrs - h) |
~ The Union of India & others. §
-- ¥
... Respondents. _
INDEX
SLNO. - |ANNEXURE | PARTICULARS | PAGE
1 | Application. s A
2 T [Verffcaon. | 22-22a
3 A-series. | Joining. Report did.

61097, 1682000 | 2>
ofice  order and
fraining order

5 B-series | Application for study{,,_ o5
‘ leave of P.G. Course -

dsted 30.7.2000 and
sanction order dtd.

13.11.2000.
5 C Joining. report afier |,
- training dtd 18.7.02.
6 " Doseries Birth certiicates of
‘ - children. 29-30
7 E-series | Documents of Medical

reatment and office | >~ 7%
orders.
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T }Appiication for

surrender of Post
Graduate  allowance
dtd. 21.6.2005.

R e
S i

Forwarding letter

| dated 23.6.2005.

44

10

Official  letter  for |

arrangement of
Anesthesiciogist dated

| 27.9.2005.

Camr v -
.
| §

4s

11

Transrer order dated
25.8.2006.

46

12

J-series

Application for mutual

| transfer dtd 27.9.2006

and forwarding lefter
dated 11.10.2006.

'3/2 . Abhian

43- 42

13

K-series

Official order for duties
dated 28.11.2006 and

{ mutual fransfer order

dated 23.10.2006.

49- 50

14

L-series

{order of

I Transter order dated|

12.05.2008 of G.M.(P)
Maligaon and official
DRM(P),
Tinsukia dated
18.05.2008 and
spared order dated
21.05.2008 of the C M.
Superintendent,
Dibrugarh.

g)— 52

15

| Appeal to G M.(P)

dated 17.05.2008.

53

16

{ Joining report dated
| 2.06.2008 at Lumding.

54

17

Appeal to the Railway

Board dtd.8.9.2008.

55-56 |
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18

P

Reminder dtd.11.10.08

57

19

Q-series

Appeal for transfer
from Lumding to
Tinsukia or Dibrugarh
before G.M.(P) Dtd.

{ 12.10.2008 and

application to C:M.D.,
N.F.Railway, Maligaon
dtd. 20.10.2008.

53-3

9

20

lLefter of DRM.
| Lumding dtd.30.10.08

regarding arrangement
of other Anesthesio-

fogist at Lumding |
Haospital.

6o~ 61

21

Circular of Railway for
| proper maintenance of

parents of the

| employee dtd.28.4.05.

éa

22

Office Memorandum

for posting of Husband

and Wife of the

Central Government

| dated 3.04.86.

£3- 65 |

23

(Amended)

Memorandum for
posting of Husband
and Wife of the
Centrai Government

dated 12.06.97.

£6-69

24

Circular for posting of
husband and wife of
the Railway Board dtd.
8.05.98.

76- 7R

Filed By = 1 .& Fatuxdar

Advocate,

. Abbinav Gogon
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OANO. S5O  pogg

Dr. Abhinav Gogoi,

Son of Sri Pradip Gogoi,

At present working as Senior Divisional
Medical Officer, under Chief Medical
Superintendent, N.F. Railway, Lumding

District- Nagaon, Assam.

- Versus -
. The Union of India,

Represented by the Secretary,

G

Q. Qb biran %m'

Railway Ministry, New Delhi. 110001 / |

. The Railway Board,
Represented by the Secretary,
Rail Bhawan, New Delhi. {10001

. The Director General,

Railway Health Services, New Delhi. 1 1000b

. The general Manager,

N.F. Railway, Maligaon, Guwahati-1 A‘l/

Wi’fﬁ% lourt -
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| 3. The General Manager (P), N-=-Raitway,
Maligaon, Guwahati-781011. "
6..The Chief Medical Director,
N.F. Railway, Maligaon, Guwahati-11.
7.The Divisional Railway Manager,

Lumding, N.F. Railway,

. Bblivon %,m

Dist. Nagaon, Assam. pw 3824941 -
8.The Divisional Railway Manager
| (Pefsoﬁnel), N.F. Railway;, Lunﬁding,

Dist Nagaon, Assam.pwig 2447

9. The Chief Medical Superintendent,

N.F. Railway, Lumding,

Dist. Nagaon, Assam .} 97»4""::‘/

--------

The humble peﬁticn Qf the above named
applicant :-

MOST RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH :-
D;etaéigu of the Application -

(1) Particulars of the order against which the

application is made :-
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\ ywehati Bench

ﬁz‘gminbﬂm Twhunal

-

(i) For direction to the respondent Nos.1 to 10 for
posting the applicant forthwith in order to enable him to
join at Tinsukia which is the station where the applicant's

‘wife has been serving as Sr. DM.O., N.F. Railway,

Tinsukia, District — Tinsukia, Assam alongwith the minor

children and old parents so that he could be able to look
after them at Tinsukia or nearby station.

(ii) For taking necessary action forthwith not to
force the applicant to do the speci*alizé function of
Anesthesia during operation in Railway Hospitallaa the
appiicant presently working as general Duty Medical

Officer only.

(iii) For disposing of appeal/representation of the |

applicant dated 8.9.2008.

(2) Jurisdiction -

-The applicant declares that the subject matter |

of the application is within the jurisdiction of the Hon'ble

Tribunal.

(3) Limitation -
The applicant declares that the application is

'QA.JAWM W



(4)

4.1.

4.2.

Contral Abmintstyeive

] 9 MAR JAVN,

Facts of thé case - \
That the applicant is a Citizen of India and as such
he is entitled to all the rights and privileges
ggaraﬁteed under the Con%tftution of Shdia
inciuding the rights of law of the land.

That the applicant at present has been serving as
Senior Divisional Medical Officer at Lumding
Divisi'onal Hospital (Out Patient Department), N.F.
Railway, Lumding, District — Nagaon, Assam. He
joined his service on 6.10.1997 aftér selection in
U.P.S.C. at Maligaon, N.F. Railway, Guwahati as
Asstt. Divisional Medical Officer when he was sent
for training at Dibrugarh and aﬁer cémpletion of
his training at Dibrugarh the applicant was posted
at New Tinsukia Railway Hospital and accordingly
he joined at that post in the month of Degember,

1997.

A copy of the joining report in the service
along with other orders of the authorities
are annexed hereto and marked as
ANNEXURE-A series.

- . -~ - Y ‘3-‘; m
Wﬁ- > e Muna|

uweheti Bench ___|

A bt %0707‘

.



4.3.

4.4.

was transferred and posted at Tinsukia: Health

Unit, and the applicant on 1.3.1999 got married
with Dr. Minu Kumari Boro, Asstt. Divisional
Medécél Officer, N.F. Railway, at -Dibrugarh. Then
the authority on request of the applicant posted
his wife at New Tinsukia, N.F. Railway.

That 'therea'fter out of the marriage wedlock on
6.6.2000 a male baby was born to them. The

applicant on 30.7.2000 applied for obtaining

permissien for doing Post Graduation Diploma.

Course in Anesthesioicgy and as well as prayed
for granting Extra-ordihary Leave or study leave
for the said course and the authority granted the
said prayer of the applicant for tWo vears (without
any Iéave salary).

A copy of the said application dated

30.7.2000 and the copy of .the |

sanction order dated 13.11.2000 are

annexed hereto and marked as

ANNEXURE-B series.
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4.8.
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That the applicant after completion of his study in

Post Graduate Diploma at Assam Medical College

on 8.7.2002 and joined back in his post at New |

Tinsukia N.F. Railway.
A copy of the joining repo&’dé“feid
| 8.7.2002 is annexed hereto &
marked as ANNEXURE-C.
That the applicant was transferred to Lumding
Division from New Tinsukia on 21.5.2004and he

was staying there in Lumding Division up to the

- November, 20086, whereas the applicant's wife, Dr.

MK, Boro was serving at New Tinsukia NF.

Railway, alqng with minor children of aged less
than 6 years, and has been suffering to maintain
family life.
The copies of the hirth certificates of
the children are annexed hereto and
marked as ANNEXURE-D series.
That the applicant after completion of the P@ét

Graduation Diploma in Anesthesiology doing

_ general duty as well as special duties since the

. Lbbircrn g.,,?m‘
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Certtral Awtrministrative Trounaly

uwahati Bench

| year 2002 to 2005 forpree years and thereafter

the-epplicant suffered acute eye trouble and have
to take medica'i treatment at Sankardev Netralaya, |
at Guwahati. The case of the applicant was also
exmined by the Railway Doctors at Maligaon
R‘a}ilway Hospital and 'referred “him for better
treatment at Sankardev Netralaya,vat Guwahati.
The copies of the aforesaid medical
documents and official letters
regarding the eye troubles of the
applicant are annéxed hereto and

marked as ANNEXURE-E series.

That the applicant on 21.06.2005 submitted an

application to the General Manager (P), N.F.
?ailway, Maligaon through proper channel and
thereby informed to the authority regarding his
inability due fo physical trouble to perfofm special
duty of Anesthesia and also surrendered his post
grad_i.:ate allowances and request to offer general

duty (GDMO).

ag/s- . \4élw:-ra0 %a?w.
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ywahati Bench
plication dated

21.06.2005 is annexed herewith and

marked as ANNEXURE-F.

4.9. That the said application of the applicant was duly
forwarded by the Chief Medical Superintendent,
Lumding to the Chief Medical Director, N.F.

Railway, Maligaon, at Guwahati vide his letter

. ~dbltrav ‘faﬁﬂ

dated 23.06.2005.
A copy of the said forwarding letter
dated 23.06.2005 is annexed hereto

and marked as ANNEXURE-G.

4.10. That the authority thereafter also forcefully made
the applicant to do the special duty on Anesthesia
causing him immense trouble, although the
authority decided to make arrangement for doing
Ispecial duty by another Anesthesiologist vide
letter No. H/268/LUM/ GAZ/PtIV, dated
27.09.2005 issued by the Chief Medical
Superintendent, Lumding to the Chief Medical

Director, N.F. Railway, Maligaon within a week,
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4.11.

4.12.

- PR ON ]
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guw;’ahai‘ Bench

fter dated

A copy of the
27.08.2005 is annexed hereto as

ANNEXURE-H.

That the iauthcxréty transferred the applicant from

Lumding Hospital to South Health Unit/LMG‘videA

letter No. E/283/H‘I/130=’Pt~>(|!(0) dated
01.03.2006. The applicant was sparéd on
26.9.2006 as per letter dated 25.9.20086. |

A copy of the said transfer order

dated 25.09.2008 is annexed hereto

énd marked as ANNEXURE-l.
That on 27.09.2006 fhe applicant along - with
Dr.(Mrs) Ranta Dutta, Sr. DMO/DBRT who desire
to be transferred to Lumding submitted an
application for mutual transfer from Lumding té
Dibrugarh  which was duly forwarded by

concerned authority on 11.10.20086.

The copy of the said mutual application
for transfer dated 27.09.2006 and the
forwarding letter dated 11.10.2006 are

annexed hereto & marked as

ANNEXURE-J series.

Dy Abbsran 507,0'
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4.13. That the authority thereafter duly considérefd‘the
prayer of the said mutual tra‘nsfer and on
23.10.2006 issued a transfer order and theréby
transferred the applicaﬁt from L.unmding to
Dibrugarh Hé@pital and thereafter on 28.11.2008
vide letter No. E/M41/(MED)/GAZ/02 dated
28.11.2006 issued by the Chief Medical
Superintendent, N.F. Railway, Dibrugarh advise to
do Health Unit duty at Dibrugarh Health Unit with
effect from 29.11.2006 to 5.12.20086, vbut the
applicant continue as such upto 21.05.2008..
| A copy of the said transfer order

dated 23.10.20086 is annexed hereto

and marked as ANNE;)_{_L_,JBEK

series. |
4.14. That thereafter the applicant was again
| transferred to Lumding from Dibrugarh on-
12.05.2008 and spared on 21.05.2008 vide order
No. E/283/II(Q)/MED/GAZ issued by the Chief

Medical Superintendent, N.F. Railway, Dibrugarh.

2,,. Ab A/ma,u %oﬁm'
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A copy of the said transfef order
dated 12.05.2008 and spared on

21.05.2008 is annexed herewith and

marked as ANNEXURE-L series.

~ 4.15. That the applicant has been serving at Lumding:

as yet since 2.06.2008. Although the applicant:

surrendered his  extra-allowances regarding
especialise service in Anesthesia due to his acute
trouble of vision power of eyes, lthe authorities
forced him to perform such special duties which
caused serious trouble to the applicant as well as
make it danger to the patient as any wrong
application of Anaesthesia in the body of the
patient may kill the patient ané on 17.05.2008 the
applicant submitted an appeal before the General
Manager (P), Maligaon, N.F. Railway.

The copy of the said appeal dated

17.5.2008 is annexed hereto and

marked as ANNEXURE-M.

. That the applicant on 2.06.2008 j@inéd in the post

at Lumding on being transferred from Dibrugarh.

Lk . A lrimarn %707‘
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02.06.2008 of the applicant is
annexed hereto and marked as
ANNEXURE-N.

4.17. That the applicant's wife is | also a Railway-
employee serving as Sr. D.M.O. at New ?:"?I"insuAkia )
.Railway Hospital and she was living there along
with hey. minor children as well as.with the old
aiiiﬂg‘v parents éf the appli-cant, and she found it
difficult to maintain in the absence :__,_Qf- the
appli;cant.. Further more the ‘ap.plicant" «waé.aiso

| und.er the medical treatment of eyes at GQ@ahati
aﬁd therefore, being aggrieved_ at the ,afofesaid
- circumstances jthe applicant on 8.@9,2@_08
subrﬁitted a representation before thef;_;ééai!way
Board , at New Delhi pr_aying't-o -con_sider his
._trans@fer from Lumding to Tinsukia of Dibrugarh
which §S nearby to the place of posting of his wife.
| A copy of the appeal/representatian |

dated 8.09.2008 submitted before

08&, »4%/»;?—»—@41 %07'0/'
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the Railway Board is annexed

hereto & marked as ANNE&RE_;;Q;._

4.18. That the applicaht thereafter submitted various

4.19.

4.20.

-

reminders of the appeal to the authorities, but of
no avail.
A copy of the said reminders dated
11.10.2008 is annexed hereto &

marked as ANNEXURE-P.

That the applicant  also submitted various
application before the Chief Medical Director,
through proper channel praying for transfer to a
place nearby or in the same station at Tinsukia,
‘where his wife has been serving, but of no avail.
The said applications dated
12.10.2008 and 20.10.2008 for
transfer of the applicant are

annexed hereto & marked as

ANNEXURE-Q series.

That the applicant states that on 30.10.2008 the

Divisional Railway Manager (DRM), Lumding by

issuing a letter to the Chief Medical Director,

G bbriarr %yg/

T .
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Maligaon, N.F. Railway including the General
Manager, N.F. Railway, Maligaon informed about
the physical difficulties of the app!ibant to perform
special duty in Anesthesia, and requested the said

auth’oﬁtieg for posting a gualified Anesthesiaiogist

- at Lumding Railway Hospital.

A copy of the said letter .dated
30.10.2008 of the DRMAMG is
annexed hereto and marked as
ANNEXURE-R.
That the applicant states that the Railway
authority vide its Circular No. E/53/O/ Pt.VII(C) |
dated 28.04.2005 issued by the cfﬁceA of the
General Manager (P), Maligacn' under reference
of the Neﬁficaticn of the Railway Board \}idé No.

E/206/PAC/O/PL.IV dated 16.8.2005 issued by the

" ““Deputy Director Establishment (I & A), Railway

Board, whereby it was  duly clarified the

responsibilities of the Railway employees towards

their old parents.

o@x{r. Lb Liar ga?oz‘
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A copy of the said Circular dated
28.04.2005 along  with the
Notification of the Railway Board
dated 16.08.2005 is annexed hereto

and marked as ANNEXURE-S.

4.22. That the applicant states that the Central
Government through its Office  Memorandum
dated 3.04.86 issued by the Ministry of Personnel,
Public Grievances and Pensions, (the Department
of Personnel and Training) made it abundantly
clear to the fact the husband and wife are to be
posted in the same station. The said Circular also
specifically mentioned to take seriously in the
event of any prayer of the employees for such
posting of husband and wife at the same place.

A copy of the said Office
Memorandum dated 3.04.86 of the
Central Government is annexed
hereto & marked as ANNEXURE-T.

. That the applicant begs to state that the

aforementioned Circular was again amended to

Tt . b b Go 707'
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the extent that in case of minor children of the
emp!_oyees the authority must consider the post of
husband and wife ih the same place for the

interest of the welfare of the minor children.

o ,f- copy of the said amended Office
Gatrt) |

AR 1009 f‘emorvandum ‘dated 12697 is
1 @

=xe¥%  ahnexed hereto and marked as
Lwahati 280t ' :

ANNEXURE-U.

4.24, That'the applicant further states that on 8.05.98
the aforesaid Office Memorandum of the Central
Government dated 3.04.86 and 12.06.97 were

directed to be implemented in the Railwéy

employees regarding the posting of husband and‘

wife in the same place vide Natification No.E(O)H}

98 PL/4 New Delhi dated 8.05.98 issued by the
Joint Secretary (G), Railway Board.

A copy of the aforesaid Notification

dated 8.05.98 is annexed hereto

and marked as ANNEXURE-V.

4.25. That the app!ié&nt begs to state that he has

demanded justice as well as made prayer for due

'8;& . b bt ?0707'
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reiief under the law and he has no other
alternative or efficacious remedies Cther then the

instant application to this Hon'ble Tribunal.

That this application is made bonaﬁde and for the

interest of justice.

Grounds for reliefs with legal provisions :-

. For that the respondents have not transferred the

applicant without any rhyme and reasons, Which
chused immense  hardships and mental

depressions to the applicant.

. For that the respondents after being accepted the

surrender of the applicant's especial allowances as

a specialist in Anesthesia considering the .,

applicant's physiical_.__. inabilities again forced the

applicant to perform such special duties is

unjustified and illegal.

For that the respondents action is not justified and

bad in law as well as in fact.

4. For that the impugned actions of the respondents is

malicé in iaw as well as in fact under the

circumstances of the case.

Da . M A,iw, %7@‘

RSSO
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transferring him either to Tinsukia or Dibrugarh to
which the applicant is entitled to such transfér

according to law.

For that the impugned action of the respondents

hot transferrihg him from Lumding to Tihsukia the
place where his wife is serving in the R’ailway along
with their minor children below 9 years in age and
old ailing parents is totally unjustified, unfair and
also lack of administrative fair-play in action.

For that the impugned éctions of the respondents is
th.e result of arbitrariness and whimsical -and
unreasonable in not disposing the appeal/
represeﬁtatéon has infringed the rights of the
applicant guaranteed under Article 14 & 16 of tﬁe

Constitution of India as well as such impugned

action is also violative of the basic principles of

natural justice.

. For that unjust and unfair treatment in action of the

respéﬂdents is explicit.

2;‘{- . Abhirav %o?‘w
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For that the deliberate violation of guidelines of the

Railway Ministry issued through its Office Memo
No. E(P)IIl 98 PL/4 dated 8.0598 by the |
respondents (Annexure-V).

For that in any view of the matter, the applicant is
entiﬂed to the relief(s) sought for.

Details of the remedies exhausted :-

| That the applicant declares that he has presented

“appeal/representation and subsequent applicatisns

before the _va'rious authorities dated 8.9.2008,

11.10.2008, 12.10.2008, 20.10.2008 and having |

without any result and there are no other

efficacious and alternative remedies under any

Rule and this Hon'ble Tribunal is the only Forum to

" adjudicate the subject matter.

other Court -

That thé applicant declares that he has not filed any

case on the subject matter before any Court, Forum
or any other Institution. However, he has preferred

appeal as stated above.

2/& . “Aé Lo %pym
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8.2,

8.3.

8.4.
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Reliefs sought for - _ GuwshatiBench |

Under the aba_\ze facts and circumstances of the

case, the applicant prays for the following reliefs :-
The respondents particularly the respondent

Nos.2 & 7 may be directed to transfer the

apgziié:ant from Lumding Division to the Tinsukia

‘Division, N.F. Railway either at Tinsukia or at

Dibmgérh as per»Railway Ministry's guidelines
(Aﬂﬁe;?xufe%f)‘ | | |

The respondents ma}} be directed ;"‘not‘ia force the
applicant to perform especiai »duty in Anesthesia
and allow him to do general duty only. |

The respondents may be directed to, dispose of

the appeal petiti@ﬁgfrepresen’éaﬁms as mentioned

~ above (dated 8.9.2008, 11.10.2008, | 12.?0,28@8
“and 20.10.2008) within a stipulated period.
An‘y other relief or reliefs as the Hon'ble Tr\ibuna‘i’

- may deem fit and pmper on the maﬁer&sé‘t&t&d B

Tk . A bbian | %?m
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During pendency of the application the applicant

prays for the following reliefs —

8.1. The respondents may be ciirecteci not to force the

applicant to do special duty on in Anesthesia during

operation of patients and to allow the applicant to

do general duties only in the interest of the patients

as well as in the interest of the precarious health

condition of the applicant.

9.2.

may deem fit and proper.

Any other relief or reliefs as the Hon'ble Tribunal

(10) The application is filed through the Advocates.

(11) The particulars of the Postal Orders -

(i) 1.P.O. No.

(i) Date of issue

(iii) lssued from
(iv) Payabie at

(12)

List of Enclosures
As per Index.

-

36— 4OBRLE
[2-5 09
2 -AT,

Guwahati.

oA PL“'!’.‘]’L‘O 2
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VERIFICATION

| Dr..Abhinav Gogol, aged about 37 years, "

Son of Sri Pradip Gogoi, at present working. as Sr. ",

Divisional Medical Officer, Lumding Divisional Hospital, °.

N.F. Railway, Lumding, in the District of Nagaon, Assam, ",

do hereby verify that the staten;ems made in. ..

paragraphs-1, 4, 6 to 12 are true 1o m}? knowledge. and

the statements made in paragraphs-2, 3 & 5 are frue to 7

my legal advice and that | have not suppressed any

material facts. .

And | sign this verification onthis. (& thday. ..

of March, 2008 at Guwahati.

P

Dn. Abbimaw Gogor
SIGNATURE. -

S
3./ MISS BASONA -
PAJKHOWA
.\ Kamrap, Guwshe'i >
O\ Reg.Mo.Kan12 «
v

*
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I Br,Abhinav.Gogoi, aged sbout 37 years, son of

Sri Pradip Gogoi, resident of thmding(Present),in the

district of Nagaon, Assam, do hereby verify that the

statements of facts in paragraphs 1,4,6 to 12 are true

to my knowledge and belief (s) and no relevant fact

has been other Suppress and nothihg wrong has been

stated.

Verified at Guwahati on this 18 th day of March,

2009.
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To,
General Manager (B)
B F F%M,éamﬁahgamm
Guwahsti=731 094,
Sub injﬂg %’;@mmrf; ag As >° stant Divisional
iesp (Group *A'),
In terms of Jeint Direstsr (Establishrment)
‘ifﬁmiimay Board's letter Ma, S7/E{BR}III/7/38, {%81),
dated 22/%/97, I do hereby report en duty ss ADMO (532.‘@&3;2 Tar),
on dete 08-10-97 (FH). | |
Yours faithfully,
Bate ¢ 06/10/97 . |

{ ABHINAY saza: ).
ADMG,

s )



- 2l -

Ce“.‘gpdunhﬂéwﬁﬂvhfnibuna!

1 9 WAR éUUH’

i et s

redts
' uwshati Bench
NORTHEAST FRONTIER RAILHAY . —

GEFICE GORDER

In terms of Railway Board's letter N@.éi#ﬁ&?@iﬁ??}Bé(S%l)
dated 22-9-97 bBr, abhinav Gogoi, a UPSE sclecte MO/Gr.A

hat reported for duty om this reilway on 6/10/97 (FN).

Br. Gogoi is directed to undergs the following
course of training g-

1) 45 Qays training at Rallwey Hospltal ,Pibrugarh
as per schedule of training,attached.
? 18 days treining at Railway Health Uni¢,Tinsukia,

-This issues with the approval of QD.

/
for GERERAL MANAGER (P)
No. 3635/1/653(0) Maligaeon, dt. 6/10/97

Cepy forwarded for information ang n/acticn te s

1) cvpaG 2} prM(P)/TSK 3) MS/TSK 4) DAQ/TSK

5) MS/lc/bibrugarh, He is advised to charge #f£ the salary
of Dr,Gogol,ADHMO @ Rs. 2200/-.pius Re.60G/- NP plus
other allowanges, as admiseible,in scale Rs. 2200 = 4000/~
and adjust the seme against *trainec reserve post® crexted

ide RB's letter guoted sbove.

) Dr. Abhinav Gogoi.ADMO{Prob) at MLG, 2longwith a Rlye .
pess Lo cover hig jouriidy, He will report to M3/Ic/Bibrugarh

accordingly. '
—~
G R N

for GENERAL MANAGER (P)

CoO0Q6 6
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NoF,RALL WAY

iffice of the
figdlcal Superintendent/IC
HeFoRalluay,8ibrugach
Bated the 13th Bet/97,

In temme of f;ﬁ{@}mms @/ammx m@:ﬁ&& &/ 1/653{0)
Maligaon, dated 6, 10,97,00, hinay Ggel,a ups’ sclected ADMG/
Br. & has reported here in this hospitsl, N, F,Ralluay, Ribrugash
on B,10.87(FNlfor his training.

brefogol will undergo the following course of training
as UNEED e ‘

1,45 @m}m trgining at Balluay Hospital,Bibrugarh with
g@%w Schodule of ifreiniag fixed by the undorsignads

2:10 days training at Railuay Heal®l Umits, Tinsukia.

/.

MR E/ 283/ 1(0fMeds dte%3,10.97 . Medical Superi

This is as per approval of (M.

RoFoRatluay, Bi

Lopy for informatign end nocassary actisn tase

t s:wua;%

£
fho is mmﬁ@smé to fiweg® up his posting after
tesmplition sf training.

Mgwtﬁ;,mll coction at offics to charge the sulapy of DriGoani,
ABPO/ DERT @ Re, 2206/ =Plus Ba 600/ -HP &, Flus © -*ws: allguyanoos
‘20 gpumissiblog in Bealo Re,2% @wmﬁw‘mmvﬁ adj .,
asgainst'tralnce roserve Post? creastnd Wide &%ﬂw ;@t‘ﬁ;c&a_ﬁgf;
(GRY 11/ 7/36(561) 0%.22.9 57, - ,,

o Faa st - BT tuedk ey Anjritession #ener
PR "i f , / ;

{&

@m» fedided Sdp
, Ha r,@@m{ﬁm., TUGET
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To.

Tise Chicf Meaedicai Dirceetor
N. I% Railway, Matigoan

Bated, Tinsukia .- 300 duly, 2000,

Throagh proper Channe

subject:- Prayer for permission for doing post-gr
Aracsthesiology and hence fore
ever is permissible,

aduation Diploima course in
Xtraordinary leave or study leave which -

a

Sir
Maost respectfelly and humbly I beg you (o state thet | gy

postgraduate Diplomza conrse in Anacsthesiology in Assam Medical College | Mbrugarh o
the hasis of P. G, Bnrance examination conducted by Guwaliati University on Augus( 9™
for the session 1996-97. The course will he started from 1g( Angust, 2000, Fam v
interested o do post gradoation i this

subject und Railway's also ne-d
Anacsthesiologist at Tinsukia Division

e been selected for doing

cry much:
aregula
since long duration.
Therelore. most sincerely §heg your pe

' rmission for doing above mentic n course
hence for extra-ordinary or study teave §

and
Or two years whichever is permissihic.

! Thanking you.

: Your's sincerely
J

\ A Ly, :
am oG b o in ?ogyoz

ADMO/TSK Railway Health unit

1 ;
One photostat copy ol selected 1.,
Candidates Fist for the session - 1996.97

!
ooof |

\(‘J} <«
2 ’
C)}yv‘ w MJ
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The ataction of the Q’m@eﬁ@g&ﬁ Authority g‘.%
cemmaicated to the grént of € guarg xm@
opid 2%3'9’@ § wivhowt any 1&3&?@ salary b wetele
O3-05=0000 Ln favcur O Dr. MbAinOv Goeod,APR/TSE,
Railvay Bealth Unls for undergeliag Post %ﬁ“:&ﬁm@

m;?«m Cousng in ,‘f;gagg;&@@@ in Aesom Heddeal
mﬂe&%ﬁﬁm@;@m

harshy

Kﬁm&%ﬁfmf%&ﬁ@} &mm@%@m@@ 1903542800,

Copy forwiedad for infornntian Snd nacoszary Redion fBse

z} CHB4TBRT,

a8 for mg@m @me
) ﬁmai&mg,m @ogol = &i@i@f%ﬁgmﬁmg %@@@zm @ﬁ&%

'l
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N.F Railway, 7 17

Chief Medical Director
Maligaon.

I PN b D A e -, ; H
Sub- LUy 21 RS iy, HMospita

After discussion with CMS/DBRT and 3r DMO/LMG it has been

aeciaged by the CMD that you are hereby advised tc attend LG Railway Hospital
r'e N

o every Tuesday te work in the O.T since, Dr A. Gogoi DMO/Aneas /LMG has
been suffering from eve diseases and under going treatment. :
This issues with the approve! of CMD. //
Dy . CMD/TA

For Chief Medicai Director

Copy to
1. CMS/DBRT ~ Me is requested to spare Dr Basudev Roy, Sr
: DMO/Aneas/DBRT o report CMS/LMG on every Monday accordingly.
s - CMS/LMG - for information and necessary action please.
DRM/DBRT for information please.
DRM/LMG for information please

ENER

i‘
o o bl
o (Or.S K Deka)

:,:f: Dy.CMD/TA
» CMD/T
A

For Chief Medical Director

Cffice of the

I

ake
'«5’;5‘?'

f:he
it

i
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Dr.Amitava Dey
MeBeBeS. 3 MeS. (Oph)

Eye Consultant & Surgeon
Phone No. 03674-263509(Res )

Dr. Avinab Gogoi
34 years Male.

Dimners of vision in old C°S’R1 _ guwahati Banch

Chamber :;S.Paul Opticals
Radha Cinema Road,
Lumding-782447

Visiting Hrs. 7 pem. to 9 Petie
{Tuesday Closed).

Date 22,2.06

Centraf Aiministrathve THbunal

10 MAR ZUUd

(Pigment epithelial defect) with

papiliitis (OD)

Adv. to attend Sri Sankardéva Nethralaya

Guwahati; Beltola,

22,2.06
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To . .
CNMS/LMG Railway Hospital

Date 22-1lkes

-~ B3

T AT SR

CMMnmis(nﬁvOMUna!

19 MR us

uwahati Bench

Sub:-Dre.Abhinav Gogei, Sr.DMO/LMG Eye examination

report and treatment.

Ref:-No H/184/LM, CMS/LMG's Office Dt.12-11-08

The above named appeared before me and

‘was under my treatment since 18.11.08 till date. He is

an old case of recaneat CSR and is also under tréatment

from Sri Sankardeva Netralaya Guwahati. Cn examination

foilowing finds were found.

Vision without glass.Bxé6/60 Be
LVv=G/9

with existing glass Rt==1'75 Bsp G-1.50 Dey 80 - 6/18

Lt=-@50 Dey 100 = 6/6

Pphthalmological examination shows dull

faveal Reflex both eyes with plgment dlstarbance in Right

macular area. .Slight sear;ng“also seen in tbeABt. macula,

Leaking of dye seen in Rt meeula in FFA.

‘Adv. R/o Isik Cap x((60)
Sige One cap daily.

Adv. to avoid excessive Mebtal & physical stress.

o

Jfﬂ}fﬁ/ Yours sincerely
o2 | Sd/- )

o v a o , | :
P - Eove
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No. H/184/LM

Typed copy Page - 40

NORTHEAST FEONTIER RAILWAY

29

CMS*s Office

Lumding, Dated 9. 2.09

: ' { M“;” mm?ﬂbunai
To : DreB.R.Deka | -

Sr.DMD/Opth/CH/MLG. 1 o MAR Luud

Sub3=Dr.A.Gogol, SR DMO/LMG suwahati Bench

|

SRR

T A R

' Above named is a case of recurrent serous

retinitis since last 4 years. He has undergone treatment

at CH/LMG and at Shankardeva Netralaya, Guwahati on his

own. Bow his case papers are sent to you for arranging

referal of the case to Shankar Dev Netralaya,

Guwahati.

Sd/~Illegible ,
Chief Medical Supdt/Lumding

” e
":yﬂ/ N.F.Railway/Lumding
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The Medical Director,
N F Raihveay Central Hospital,

Maligeon.,

. Date: 12.02.2009

Subject: Dr. Abhinav Gogoi, Sr DMO/LMG Railway Hospital and referral to
Sri Sankardeva Nethralava, Guwahati.

the above named a case of recurrent Central Serous Retinopathy of both eyes and
mitially under treatment of Sri Sankardeva Nethralaya, Guwahati of his own, May please
be referred to the said institution again for further mvestigations and treatment.

RS

o
gy

Dr 3 & Deka
Sr. DMO/Cphthal/CH/MLG

Lo
71

HEA DR
. P
v el i
e NAN T ‘ v;j
!\‘i{)u ) ¢
. I
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®w L 91-0361-22268822, 223544
Fax : 910361-2228878
E-Mait : ssnghy1@sify.com
Web  : wwwssnguwahati.or

el

President
Hon'ble Justice S, N. Phukan

Vice Presidents ¢
Mr. S. V. Subramanian IPS (Retd.)
Mr. R. K. Krishnakumar

Secretary :
Mr. Romesh Pasari

Medicat Director
D, 4. Bhattacharjee

BT
SR RN

‘l.“\
IR
"«
- o
,b*"‘EjCA”o1 "'”*'0(,4//./’/0(, EE
'«»,‘EMHO,.; ' .
cl:a»z»w::;{’ssz‘;s 063 : ¢ v )’
150°9001:2008 Certified institute T T
w e i HOSPITAL AND POST GRADUATE INSTITUTE OF
(“01»/\ SR! KANCHI SANKARA HEALTH AND EDUCATIONAL FOUMDATION

"" ASSISTED BY GOVT. OF INDIA, NORTH EASTERN COUNCIL & GOVT. OF ASSAM

————
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5.21.06.2005

N,

/-’_'.‘-‘:;"\-m::h‘—‘l::-
/’L “L}-ﬁ)umt
s IS
> CNA

The General Manger (P)
N.F Raifwav/ Maligaon.

( Through Proper Channel )

Sub :

2spected Sir,

Most respectfully and humbly 1 beg your permission to state that I joined
F.Railway in the capacity of ADMO (as general Medical practitioner ) and completed
y probationary period of 2 (two) years as General Medical Practitioner. Now, [ have
en working at Lumding Divisional Railway Hospital as DMO and practicing

westhesia. Unfortunatels for last few months | have been suffering from heaith problem
pecially of my Eves ).

We all know that Anesthesiology is a practice with high risk and
ponsibijity. A simple mistake or slight loss of concentration by an Anesihesiologist
iy lead 10 a havoc or even death of a patient at operation table. As safety of the patient
ring anesthesia is our top most priority, | feel very sorry to inform vou that I shall be
able to continue practice of anesthesia at Lumding Railway Hospital due to my health
hiem. 1 personally feel that it will be unjustified to put a patient in danger during

>sthesia at my hand. T am also surrendering my postgraduaze allowance from month of
¥/ 2003 and want to work as GDMO.

LIS 3 5O v our KU INLOIalion ang ficcessary acuon please .

Thanking you .

Yours faithfully

L b b ens {jaﬁwl

N (Dr. Abhinav Gogoj ;
% DMO/ Lumding.
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k uwahati Bench
N.F.RAILKAY
No. H268/LM/GAZ/P1.1V. _ ' v Tiffige af the
Chief Medical Supd.
Lumdirg,di.27.09.03.
To:

Chief Medical Dz 2clor
N.F Railway/ :’Wﬂ!\gzuon

Sub . Arrangement for an Anesthetist for Lumding
Railway Hospital once in a week.

Dr. A. Gogoi, DMO/Anesthetist /LMG has requested in his letter which has been
sent to You through personnel department that he is unable to perform his dutv as Anesthetist due
1o iy Eve problem.

It is therefore requested that an Anesthetist from Central Hospital / Maligaon may

kindly be asked to attend Divl. Railway Hospital. Lumding once in week for conducting planned
oper ations.

e

g
(Dr. A.P.singh )
Chief Medical Supdt/Lumding.

Copvio: DRM/ Lumding for kind informction please.

‘;’ Ry Q"}’Z‘N o5

(Df AP ungh )
A Chief Medical Supdl/ Luma’zng
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19 MAR JUud
uwehati Bench
Office of the
Chief Medical Superintendent
N.F.Railway, Lumding
Office order

o

/ The following transfer and Officer Orders issued for immediate effect .

1. ‘\/Dr Abhinav Gogoi, DMO/Lumding is transferred and posted as DMO/LMG
South Health Unit vice Dr. Alok Das vide GM(P) MLG’s O.0. No.
08/2006(Medical) under endorsement No. E/283/1I1/130-Pt. XII(O) dt.
01.03.2006. Dr. Gogoi is spared from this end on 26.09.2006 (AN) to take over
the charge of South Health Unit.

2. Dr. Alok Das, Sr. DMO/LMG is transferred and posted as CMS/BPB against
existing vacancy vide GM(PYMLG’s 0.0. 24/2006(Medical) under endorsement
No. E/283/111/130- Pt. XII(0) dt. 01.09.2006. and DRM(P)/LMG’s O.0. No.
£/283/1(0)/LM/PLIV dt. 21.09.06. He will hand over the charge of South Health
Unit to Dr. A. Gogoi immediately and spared from this establishment with w.e.f.

28.09.2006 (AN) /

(Dr. RK.Roy )
Chief Medical Supdt/LMG

No. H/ 268/LM-8/Pt.V . - Dt:25.09.2006.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :

1. " CMD/MLG 2 DRM/LMG

3. Dy. CPO/GAZ/MLG 4. DRM(P)/LMG

5. DFM/LMG 6. /" Area Manager/BPB
7. MS/BPB \,8/ Doctors concerned.

9, Sr. DMO/IC/ OPD & IPD/LMG 10.  Sr. DMO/ Admn/LMG

&0"\" / LL

A~
Ww’ M} - - (Dr. RK.Roy)
v 4P 4 Chief Medical Supd/LMG
\6.\3 A& LY |
WwoNw




To. Dt:27.09.2 “0(\%
mmﬂ
Centrat Administyative Thunal
The Chief Medical Director
o X |
N.F.Railway/ Maligaon. 19 MR A
(Through proper channel)
“¥dtg
Sub : Prayer for mutual transfer. ﬂ’hﬂ“ Bench ]

Respected sir,

Most respectfully and humbly I beg your permission to state that I Dr.(Mrs.)
Ratna Dutta, Sr. DMO/ DBRT has been suffering with Chronic Rheumatoid Arthritis. I
also under went total Knee Replacement (Bi-lateral) at Chennai in the year 2002. The
weather condition of Dibrugarh does not suit me and my health is gradually going from
bad to worst. At this juncture, it has become much difficult for me to continue my
~ services at DBRT. Therefore ! like to get my posting at Lumding as a mutual transfer

with Dr. Abhnav Gogoi, DMO/ South Health Unit/Lumding, who is also willing to come
to DBRT.

Thanking you Sir.
. Yours Sincerely

( Dr.(Mrs) Ratna Dutta )
Sr. DMO/ DBRT

Reépected Sir,

Most respectfully and humbly 1 beg your permission to state that I am
workmg as DMO/ Lumding South Health Unit, where as my wife Dr. (Mrs ) M.K. Boro
is working as DMO/ NTSK. Being posted at two different places far away for last 2 %
years. We are finding lot of personal difficulties. I shall be very grateful to you if you
kindly consider my posting at DBRT, which in nearby to Tinsukia as a Mutual transfer

with Dr. (Mrs) Ratna Dutta, Sr. DMO/DBRT. I have full consent to mutual transfer.

Thanking you.
o og‘! Yours sincerely
\H’j )»7” P

,\ / /gé //mmo A/ & f(S'/— '
¥ /M 7

. (Dr. Abhinav Gogoi)
& p) DMO/ South Health Unit/LMG
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North East Frontier Railway

Centrat Administrative TYhunal

19 MAR 4Uud

uwathati Be'nch 1

Office of the

Divil Railway Manager (P}
No. E/DMO/LMG {OVAG ' Lumding, Dt.11.10.2006

To,

The Dy. CPO/GAZMaligaon.
N. F. Railway

Sub: - Prayer for Mutual transfer.

The mutual transfer application dated : 27.09.06 submitted by Dr. A. Gogoi,
DMO/South/HU/LMG with Dr. (Mrs.) R. Dutta, Sr. DMO/DBRT is forwarded here with
for further disposal please. /

This has the approval of DRM/LMG.

DA: - As above.
(A. C. Konwar)
APO/II/LMG.

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action please.
1y CMD/MLG.
2) DFM/LMG.

3) CMS/LMG. [ 5
Dr. A. Gogoi., DMO/Sout/HU/LMG. Aot "‘TVE@f b
For Divisional Railway Manager (P)

N. F. Railway, Lumding,
‘,0‘

o
Gl

—X
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L,M uwahati Bench

CONFIDENTIAL) N.F.RAILWAY
’ Qffice of the
Chief Medical Superintendent
N.F.Raitway,Dibrugarh
No:E/41H (Med}IGAZIOZ . | o - Dated 28-11-2006
To |
r.A.Gogoi, _ :

- DMO at DBRT- Hospstai

Sub:- Aftending the H.Unit duty .

You are admsed to do H.Unit duty at DBRT-H.Unit from tomorrow

onward i.e. from the 29" Nov.06 upto 5™ December06, tifl Dr.H.Biswas resumes
duty for 3 terms as CMP.

Vo5l 6
(Dr.T.K.Das) :
Chief Medical Superintendent
N.F.Railway,Dibrugrh.

Copy fo - Sr.DMO/OPD/DBRT - for mformatsoru please. ,
o2y i w.guw CINP/DBRT-H U 4

/

Chief Medical Superintendent
N.F.Railway, Dibrugrh
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19 MAR ZUuy
I ;\;uw ahiati Bencn /
( H ’ii?. a\ X\! ———
OFFICW ORDE I N IROZBHGINIE DI A
1y O {8l Ratno BrOMOIRBRAT g Sreneferrad and- nogted-os
H RIS 2 RF o ER ARG X S e = IE RS & TERSTETI Y v w2l TSE RS AT P2
Sr.DWOAMG vice Dr. Abhinay Gogol in har own reqiest.
23 D Abbinav Gogel. DMOILMG is wansferrad  and posted as
DVIOIAGvice Dr{Smt Ratna Dutta inhis oy Wi reltuest
PBRT
ihis issues with the approvail of General Manager,
\w
swﬂ.
U.h i E i) oua
For GENER AL M@\?A(Tm\{}’}
. A
. Al NECess

Y ‘("' B, CV0,

2y D xi DRI & DYV AMLMGC & ASK
3y OMS/DBERT & LMG

45 Pl ’S {0 {‘M‘ ,tcsm, Recy. to AGM

31 Doctors Cencerned.

ane A /éa%avt‘ , P /vz'é/u%z
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19 MAR ZUUY

;uwahati Banch A
- | | | -7

ST -DPGILR

M. F. RAILWAY.

OFFICE ORDER. R __ Office of the.
D . Divi. Raibway Manager (P),
' ' Tinsukia, Dated. 19.05.2008

IR of GMPYMLGE Office Order No.11/2008 (Medical)
circulated  under ~endorsement No.E/283/IT1/130-pt X1 (0) dt120508, ‘the
following Medicai ificers'a re heteby Spared WiAth immediate. offéct.

D oo Minu, Kumari Boro, $€‘g£}fﬂQ/NTSK‘a'iS-sp’as‘_ed'Iafjt':arry. out her transfer
order-at Lumding Hospital. - Lo o ,

. av-‘Gogoi, S&DM@[{)BF{T s ‘sparjed._to- carry out his transfor
order at Lumding Hospital, ' . :
3) bDr B.C.Baro,.'ir;DMﬁjNTSK_is‘_ spared to carry out his- transfer order
and sosted at DRRT Hospltal, Or. (Mis.) '
4) DrK. Baighya Pageo has-been posted-at-NTSK vice S,‘n'ri8;4('.'.;Bar0"(vite__m
- No.Jabove): Dr. Mrs, K.S.Pagoc.hasz’%epaﬁ;ed for joining on 14.05.08,

This-issises with the pproval-of DRI/TSK. -

( N. K. Sutradhar

L ﬁé-%;iﬁi-.*z%/@az/£QlPt.I\f:;¢t;}£3§§§sGS;gs‘. o

Copy forwarded for informatiofn and nétassary action please to :
1} Secy. w0 GM &AGMMLG.
2} AllCMss, M»'-SS/F‘@.‘F,R&‘RW&)’.
3) DRM/TSK, LMG, RdY, APDS, KIR. .
RN FA&(AQ/P?‘;EGAJMLG. e T e R e
i 3} DRM(PY/LMG, RNY, APD3, KIR. | '
6) CMD/MLG.
| . 7) DY.LPO/GAZIMLG,
8) All Branch Cfficers/Tinsukia Division.
- 9Y- Doctor toncemed.
10) DFM/TSK, | M5, ,
11) OS(P)/B#/CHMSDRRT. T
< | | 7 )/(},‘)/‘ -
0 o~ ' For Divisiartal Rai?way,:ﬁénavger (",
v e - NUF.Raibway, Tinsukia, f

.
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radts

uwehati Bench

Ehid. T

stmﬁn Tﬁbuna!

Oftice HEE
- Chief .'-,leouvm St
N Rly Tbrugaih

enniendent

Dated 21-06-2008

of GM(P)MLG's O.0.No.Ef283/11/13C-PLXI{O) Dt.12-05-08
O.No E/254GAZIEQ/PLIV Dt 16-05-08, Dr.A.Gogoi, Sr.DMO/

5~200(3\AN}. and directed to report to

the approval of competent authority..

A
/
/

”

Cirief #edicai Superintendent

K. Rly Diorugarh

Dated 2105,

Copy forwarced for information & necessary action please,

G-

{5} DEMITS

—tn

Nl S S el s

CIMPYMLG
uvarsx
DRM(PYTSK
CVDMLG

5) FAGCAQIMLG
(7) DRMPYLMG
{8} CMSILMG

(& LMG

. . e,

P
(S BN SO

—~
ity
G

cay. To GM & AGWIMLG,,

(10)’0" A.Gogei,Sr.DMC/DBRT along v,.\h nec

L DOSIPYMED/DERT 10 i35ue necessa:

[ \;‘z‘)(‘ Ty

..)'L(

0ase i

seary pees fo cov

(lree,

2008 T

er the journey.
avour of Cr A Cogol Sr.DOMODBRY

5IL§

Chief nneumci uupr,m‘ tendant

M.F Riy. Dibrugarh
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::[].S Ge.neral I\'I?m.ager (Personal), SRR ‘ uwahati Bench : .
NI Raibway, Maligaon. RERDRRE . J {
Dated : DBRT the .. J7/28(2008 ., B ' - :
Through proper channel. A
Sub.:- An appeal in xesponse to transfer order Nao. IL/283/III/130 Pt X1I ( 0) Lo
‘ Dated 12 05 2008. from G\’IiP/”VILG : '
Respected sir, 3
In reierem ed to above order I beg your permmion to state that I have not v’or!f!ng as é,:,.
an Anesthesiologist for last 3 years. At present I am working as general duty Doctor at ‘f

DBRT Health Unit. Though Y took 02 years EOL, I gave 3 vears of service in my speciality 2
according to leave rule. Unfortunately I have developed Central Sercus Retinopathy with
blarring of vision due 1o strenuous work when T was working at LMG. 1 immediatelv
conavited  with  Ophthalmoelogist  of  Sankardeva Netralava at Guwahati  as  well
ophunaimologist at Central Hospital/ MLG. After cureful check up and investigations, they
advice me to avoid stressful activities relating to_ my eyves. Igave up my speciality to prevent
further damage to my eyves. I immediately informed concerning Authority at LMG about
my incapability to practice Anesthesia in 2005, Authority had stopped my PG allowance

and divected me to work at OPT as GDMO. Later on vide GM (PYMLG Letter No. -—
l';J; ATI130 — PLONT (9) dated 01. 33.2006, T had becn transferred and posted at LMG .

.

81 lu ](\(” I uh ¢

Drae to my health and family problem, T came o DBRT as mutual transfer with Dr.
(.s!!r-) L Duita, Sec 2NMO vide CNLPYNLG O.0.N0, 23720006 (Med)y vide £/283/i11/130 — PL
N (O dated 7:3.1!?.436.

Nrnowing the fael by administeation at I)BR'{' i hiad been directed to work at O3PD as
CONIOL Jaaler op bowvss seat to DERT Health Unit to take over the caurge and | lwave been

WO t\hl 2 there since ,,'».fiii civ— 2007,

Therefore, transfer & posting me as an Anesthesiologist to LANG Hospital no longer
arise because of my heaith problem as posting to LMG can’t serve the purpose of
Adnﬁnistration. '

YRR TRy ERRY RN PR AT ’A.

e f-
-I‘=i1ce, this is my humvle request to renc'n my order of u‘msfer"iind aliow me o’ -
work at TSK Division as GDMO.

Do AU’Q) \ L Yours Smcerel},, _ .
) ‘. : Ww/< ‘ \ ‘\ ” ';. - - /,-5;«. &Abhvmaw '-%ovat e
, S S - _ oL (Dl‘ Abhmav Gcgoi) CRE
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19 Mg~ couy
guwahati gencha
Fop The Chisl Mediocal %@ﬁ% ——
1355 m&i&my Hooplial/E o ¢ Radlvay
Sub ¢ Jofning W@ e ot M8 Hespitel.

G‘@(R}ﬂ%@ Tl Hoe 283/ 111/ 180«

PE U@} é@@@fa 18+5.2008,

Aaspacbad Biz,

Y Host respectfully nnd hwadly I bog FORF W
parzission to sbabe thabt I hpve joined b LG Riy Hoepiiald

"’mﬁ ﬁgg for yoar king :&:&’m&im «m& 2RCACoRET
mew@z{ planaos’ ’

Thanking you.

Youre sdmcerely
P R ' 58 & Ablion ?;gm

Pobed & 26408, | { Dro Abhimaw Goged)
. Swa f‘tﬁﬂ{fﬁagg f@ﬁl., g

B Y

Sl ooy te s ) G/G.
AN B Bre /RS,
S gj 33 PRM(PI/0E.
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To
The Ministry of Railways
Railway Board, New Delhi
8th Sept.2008

9 MAR  Zuuy

uwehati Banch

]

Respected Sir,

. Most respectfuliy and humbly I beg your
permission to state that I have woekad as Sr;DMQ/OPD‘at
Lumding Divisicnal Hospital for a total period o; three
and half years. At Lumding 1 have faced lct of health
problems and persdnal difficulties. |

I have suffered central serous retinopathy
and retimal detachment of my eyes. Due to this problem I
have been under regular treatment at Sankardeva Netralaya
a t Guwahati (The best eye ingtitution at Northeast) and
central Hospital/M.G for last 4 years. Unfortunately mf%
‘eye problem is deteriorating day by day due to over mental
stress and sleep disturbance at Luading. The hot and humid

condition at Lumding also aggravating my health problems.

Morecver, 1 have my old diseased parents
who live and settled near Tinsukia at our paternal home.
My father is 75 years old with convulsive disorder and
faced one episode of snake bite,,He was unconscious for one
week at ICU and fortunately recovered back to life due to
my careful and laborious effort. My mother is 65 years old
hypertensive, diabetic with ischemic heart disease. She is
suffering from frequent atrial fibrillation. At their old
age, both of my parents need careful medical and mental
support from me. They are unable to leave their home also.
My brothers are unemploydd and they need my support all the
time. All of them are settled and live near to Tinsukia. Ny
wife is posted at Tinsukia with our two small children(one

\f is 8 years and one is 1 year) who need my careful support,
g

¥4

\QGM Y Due to these problems I am facing many
% /RQVW} difficulties at Lumding which is far away from my parents,l

A -~ '4
Cﬂf Q;VL~§)¢ brothers and my family. coe 2.
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-2- , A =rads J

uwahati Bench

I shall be very thankful to you if you
consider my posting at Tinsukia or Dibrugarh or Ledo

on humanity ground which will be nearby to my parents

~home at Tinsukia and my family.

Thanking you.

Yours Sincerely

Dh A b bk “%oyoi
Dr.Abhinav Gogoi

Sr. D0/ POD/Lumding
Divisional Hospital
Ne«F.Railwa Y

=Q=Qmmw Qn
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To, 19 MR duud
The Hon'ble Secretary, Railway Board, g ahati Bench
The Minustry of Railway, “ |
New Delhi.
Dated — 11% Oc¢tober,2008..
Ref. - Representation dated g™ September, 2008 regarding

posting of Hushand and wife in the same station by virtue
of Railway Circular/Memorandum under the C entrai Govt.
Peliey,

Sir,

With due respect and humble submission, I beg to lay
hefore your honour the following few lines for favour of your
honour's kind necessary action.

That Sir, T have submitted the aforesaid representation
before your honour to consider my prayer for posting me at Tinsukia
or nearby where my wife has been serving in the Railway Hospital
there as Sr. D.M.Q. with minor children along with my old parents.
Further more of the said ditficulties regarding look after my family, I
am also suffering from serious eye trouble and has been taking
treatment at Sankar Dev Netralaya at Guwahati.

That Sir, in view of the said circumstances, it is prayed that
your honour would be pleased to consider my case sympathetically
and thereby pass necegsary order of my posting at the same station of
my wife at Tinsukia or nearby for the ends of justice.

Yr{){]rq faithfuliy,

G}Qj J % . %é%ﬂzw j{j?( L
WS ~ (Dr. ABHINAV GOGOI)
TN | Sr. D.M.O., OPD, Lumding,

e [od)\ N.F. Railway.
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To —
The General Manager{Personnel), WWM
Meligaon, NeF.Railway, Guwahati. Cemtrat Admintstrative Tbuna
Dated 12-10=2008 13 MAR ZUUS_

A ’%am N -wads
Through Proper Channel., : uwiaheti Bench

Respected Sir,

Most respectfully and humbly I beg your
permission to state that 1 have woeked as Sr.DMO/OPD at
Lumding Divisional Hpspital for a total period cf three
and half years. At Lumding I have faced lot of health
problems and personal difficulties.

I have suffered central serious retinopathy
and retinal detachment of my eyes. Due io this problem I
have been under regular treatment at Sankardeva Natralaya
at Guwahati (The best eye institution at Northeast) ang
Central Hospital/MLG for last 4 years., Unfortunately my
eye problém is deteriorating day by day due to over mental
stress and sleep disturbance at Lumding. The hot and humid
condition at Lumding also aggravating my health problems
and condition is going from bad te worst, |

lioreover, I have my old diseased parents who
live and settled near Tinsukia at Our paternal home. My
father is 75 years old with convulsive disorder and faced
one episode of snake bite. He was unconscious for one week
at ICU and fortunately recovered back tc life due to my
careful and laborious effort. My mother is 65 years old
hypertensive, diabetic with ischemic heart disease. She is
suffering from frequent atrial fibrillation. At their old
age, both of my parents need careful medical and mental
support from me. They are unable to leave their home also.
My brothers are unemployed and they need my support all the
time. All of them are settled and live near to Tinsukia.

Due tc these problems I am facing many diffi-
culties at Lumding which is far away from my parents, broe
thers and my family, '

I shall be very thankfui to you if you cone

sider my pcsting at Tinsukia or Dibrugarh or Ledo on humanity

greund which will‘be nearby to my parents home at Tinsukia
d€‘and my family.

Yﬂ' kN Thanking you,
Y /9 |
\)5@ 44 Date-12-10-2008 | Yours $incerely
y/\{“ J& ?{}J LA AL L g \?09@2"
i QV Dr.Abhinay Gohoi

. STDMO/OPD/Lumdin
Divisional HOspital.%F RT v
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Centrat Admintstrtive MWbunal

To, \ | '
The CMD 19 WR LU
N.F.Railway-Maligaon _
Through proper channel , | e S

uweaheti Bench

Respect Sir,

Most respectfully and humbly I beg your permission to state that I
have been suffering from central serous retinopathy with blurring of vision
for last 4 years. | have been under regular treatment at Sankardeva Netralaya
(Guwahati) and CH/MLG for my eye ailment. Due to my eve problem I
have not been practicing Anesthesia for last three years and worked as
general duty doctor at health units and hospitals. Though I have tried to give
Anesthesia to a few patients, I faced problem and found that patients are not
safe in my hand at operation table.

- As we all know that Anesthesia is a practice with high risk and
responsibility. A simple mistake or lack of concentration my lead to death of
a patient at operation table. As my eye problem is detoriating day by day due
to over mental stress and sleep disturbances at Lumding, I find it difficult to
give Anesthesia to patient which is a subject with high risk and
responsibility. It will be unjustified to risk patients life at my hand.

. Therefore, I want to work as GDMO as per my initial appointment by
UPSC in 1997. I have not taken any specialitv allowance for last three

years.
Date | L
20 [10[2008 Yours faithfully
e/at;f : i Al ?agm'
\}“" ryy” 4;’ 5 (Dr. Abhinav Gogoi)
/\ ;ya/ pr ﬁ/gyi’ Sr.DMGQ/LMG

N.F Railway
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Typed copy
| : Northeast Frontier‘Bailway
S<S.Narayanan Lumding(Nagaon)782447 (Assam)
Divisional Railway Manager Tel. : 54000 (Bly)
Tel. : 03674 =263362(BSNL)
- Eaxe 3 03674~ 263362(BSNL)
Eeil

drm@&mg.railnet,gov.ii;

' ' Centrd Admintstretive Tribunal o :
No .LD/Aduw/DBWOB ‘ ) Dated»,>30\ol0.28
CMD/MLG <

ok wde
N.F.Railway. , uwehati Banch

7$ub°-Anesthetist at Railway Hospital Lumding- |
. Representation from Dr. Abhlnav Gogol ST «DMO/LMG.

There was no Anesthetlst in Rallway Hospltal Lumding
for a very long time and consequently no ‘major operations could
be carried out at this HOSpitals.There was persistent demand
from the Unions for posting of Anesthetist at Lumding Railway
Hospital. Althougb attempts were made to post CMP as Anesthetist.
but the same did not succeed as there were no takers for the
sa-me. Flnally orders were issued posting Dr.A . Gogoi, Sr.DMO
as Anesthetist in Railway Hospital, Lumdlng vide Office Order

'No. 11/2008 {Medical) circulated vide No. E/283/III/130 Pt.

X1(0) dtd 12.5.08, Dr. A.Gogoi joined Lumding Raiiway Hospital
on 02.6.2@08. Since his joining 31 operations (22 major &.
9 minor) were- carr;ed out in LMG Railway Hospital under general

anesthe51a glven by DreA.Gogoie.

Dr.A.Gogoi has submitted a. representation dtd 20.10.2008
wherein h e has stated that he tried to give anesthesia to few
patients but faced problems due to eye problems (central serous
retinopathy with blurring of vision) & found that patlents are
not safe in his hands on the operation table. He has therefore
requested for being posted,as DGMO as per 1n1t1al appointment

by LUPSC. The represenation is enclosed.

”ER%V“' ‘» - T eee 2

-n!!!ﬁ'
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Annexure-. . contd.

i _2.

It appears Dr.A.Gogei is not confident in
administering anesthesia and hence it may not be in
the interest of administration to retain him as

Anesthetist at LMG Rly.Hospital.

In view of the above, it is requestéd that a
qualified Anesthetist may kindly be posted to this

Hospital so as to avoid any complaints from the Unions.

DA : As abovee. Sd/-

(S+Se.Narayanan)
| DRWLMG

C/-Secy. to GM for kind information AR

of GMe

= QeeQwe Ome

7

&
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Ho P RATLWaY,

Office »f the
. v General Henager (p)
LAC - 615 Maligacn,Gavelictia11,
Ho E/53/0 Tt. VII(C).- ‘

Lated 28-4-2005.
To . ’
GM(CON)/MIG, ACHIMLG & Cthers,
Sub:i-Conduct of a'Railuey servant in relation 4o the
© Proper maintenance of his family

------- .

A erpy of Railway Loard!s letter Ho.B(Léyp)
12.4.2005{IGIE M6, 62/2005) nn the abve menticned
informaticn and necessery action please. This agy
angst officera/steof'f under your erntrgl,

2005/GS 1-1 dated
subject is forwarded for .
be circulated vidaly

(P. Sarker) )
. SO/IPE & TR
for Gensral Manager(¥) /MG,
(Cory of Natlvay 1ts lotter Ao B{1&4)2005/65 1-1 dt.12.4.2005), .
.Sub:-Conduet ~p 2 Railuay

Servent in rel
naintenance -

: ation to the vroper
fhic femily, .

-

Instances of feilure ~f aly.scrvant to lock after the
meintenan ce of their families Kave erme Lo netice ~f the Board. It has teen
ceses, hailway aveid to investipate theoe instences/ |
compleints and té teke sultalle actiecp therenn on the greund that these are
erivate/porsonal. affairs of the hailway servont gnd reilvay odministration
cannet interfere ag auch, :

;.rr\pcr

2, In thig ochneetion it 4

of the roiluay coployuss o ook
can Le taken up for vielating
untocoming of 4 railway survant, leglect ty & reilway Capleyee of hig wife
and family in o manner unbecening f Tallvwey servan

#od end suffieient Teagon

t.cheuld e regardod as
to Justiry action boing teken against hin under,
lwle 6 ¢f RS (L&p) hules, 1965, . :

clerified that 1t 15 the respensitdlity
after their familias, falling whieh they
K8 (Conduct) tulez, 1566 f-r duch: sonduct ad

/Q_/

3. Instenu;s/e‘omplcinta ‘of the feilury of kailwey employues to ook
after their fom }ies Bay,therefore, te investigqted inveriabtiy ond suitable
action be taken in ‘wl] those casus where the complaints 2re-prima facie -
:8tigation, - . - . ’

S

Flease ‘acknouludge receipt, ’ ’ - ’
-Sd/-.
. (k. Vi jayen Nair) :
. Uy.Tircetar Esta'blishment(iéc;.) :
: - tedlvay Doara, -
WLB/206/T A0/t Ty . '
|

¢ cceasary ucticn toro
1 VA P2 [RSP e e a
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NO.28034/7/86-Estt (A)
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA - .
MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
, | (DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & TRAINING)
B o | New Delhi dt: 3.4.86
. OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sub: Posting of Husband and Wife at the same station.

Witk The question of formulation of a policy regarding the posting at the same .
“iplace of husband and wife who are in Government sefvice or in the service of Public

X
i

Sector undertaking has been raised in Parliament and other forums on sovoral

‘occasions. Government's position has been that requests of Government servants

s

Ca receive Sympathetic consideration and that such case is decided on merits, keeping
o i; view the administrative requirements.
Ak

Government to achieve this end. It has also considered necessary to have a policy

Which can enable women employed under the Government and the Public Sector

: ‘Undertaking to discharge their responsibilities as wife/mother on the one hand and

productive workers on the other, more effectively. It is the policy of the Government

that as far as pessible and within the constraints of administrative feasibility, the

" husband and wife should be posted at the same station to enable them to lead a
fifﬁgﬁma! life and to ensure the education and welfare of their children

.
SN

£, -
oy .

) vé‘E‘ ”3'? =

B R

'3 In Fet. 1976, the then Deptt. of Social Weifare had issued a circular DO
‘I“etter to all Ministries and Departments requesting them to give serious
‘ . consideration to the question of posting husband ang wife of the same station

4 eking and
i, % © tintervention of that Department for a posting at the place where their husbands are

ST ¥ posted. It has, therefore, now been decided to lay down a broad statement of policy
-at least with regard to these employees who are under the purview of the Central
S ','ff‘\gg’@}ﬁ\“"‘érnment/Public Sector undertakings. An attempt has, therefors, been made in
» the following paragraphs to lay down some guidelines to enabie the cadre
... ..controlling authorities to consider the requests fror- Spouses for a postings at the
the outset, it may be clarific that it may not be possible to bring

_ ._;i%,;:k.fegzen/ category of employee within the ambit this policy as situations  of
- wwhusbandiwife eripi i

[lise s
5

Contd...2/.
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w4 The classes of cases that may arise, and the guidelines for ¢ eallng thweaeh Bansh
fcase are g;ven below:-

A
-

. Where the spouses . belong to the same All India Seryice or two of the All india
lSeerces namely, IAS; IPS and Indian Forest Service (Group 'AY).

~The spouses will be posted to the same cadre by providing ior a cadre transfer of one
;Spouse fo the cadre of the other spouse subject to their not being posted by this process to
h‘elr home cadre. Postings wrthln the cadre will, of course, fall within the purview of the
tate Government. .. : o e '

L i1 ‘ .

ik ;! xWhere one spouse belongs to one of the All lnora Senzfloes and the, other spouse
3 .pelongs to one ofithe Central Seerces - Il

The cadre ucontr‘olllnvg authorlty ol’ the Central Service may post the officer to the

;statlon or if there is no post in that station to the state where the other spouse belonging to
the_‘All lndla Service is posted :

:“

Where the spoo_ses belong to the same Central Service:

The cadre controlling authority may post the spouses to the same station.

50V) Where one spouse belong to one Central Service and the other spouses belongs to
: another Central Servrce . : ’ '

) A The spouse wrth the longer service at a station may apply to the appropriate cadre
controllrng authority and the same authority may post the said .officer to the station, or if |

there is ho post in that station to the State, where the other spguse belonging to the other
X Central c§eh/lc:e is posted

v)-fn Where one spouse belongs to All India Service and the other spouse belongs to a
P'bllc Sector Undertaklng - :

The, spouse employed under the ‘Public Sector undertaklng may apply to the
;‘rrnpetent authonty and said authority may post the said officer lo the station, or if there is
ennoipost under the PSU.in that station, to the state where the other spouse is posted. '

Where one spouse belongs to a Central Service and the other spouse belongs to

' ~-‘
: The spouse employed under the PSU may apply to the oempetent authority and the
Sz id ,authorlt‘y may’post'the officer to the 'station if there is no post under the PSU in that
statlon to the state ‘where the other spouse is posted. If, however, the request cannot be
; gr'ented because the PSU has no post In the said station/State then the spouses belonging
totthe Central Service may apply to the appropriate Cadre Contrclllng authority and the said
Cljthorlly may post the said officer to the station, or if there is no post in that station, to the
tate where the spouse employed under PSU is posted.

Contd... 3/-
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‘ Vii) Where one spouse Is empioyed under the

Central Government and the other
- spouse is employed under the State Government

§oo ' The spouse employed under the Central Government may apply to the competent
: gxauthority and the competent authority may post the said officer to the station of if there is ne
% post in that station, to the State where the other spcuse is posted.

. 5. As will be seen from the illustrations given above they do cover all possible
L i Categories of cases which may arise. Infactit is not possible to anticipate all the categories
& - ¥of cases, Each case, not covered by the above guidelines, will have to pe dealt with
g “keeping in mind the spirit in which t

hose guidelines have been laid down and the larger
~objective of ensuring that a husban ' i ;

g d and wife are, as far as possible and within the
seonstraints of administrative convenience, posted at the same station,
;)\ 6 Ministry of Finance etc. are requested to bring the above instructions to the notice of -
‘all administrative authorities under their controj and ensure compliance.
7. ‘N so ‘ar as persons serving in Indian Audit and Accounts Department are
Concerned, these orders issue in consultation with the Comptroller and Auditor General of )
8 This issues with the concurrence of the Department of Public Enterprises. ?

Sd-
5 : o T (AARTI KHOSLAY
‘ 5 - ‘”% m},w//\ Jt. Secy. to the Govt. of India

@
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e No.28034/2/97~Estt. (A)

. Government of India

Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions
(Department of Personnel & Training)

sxcenee B

New Delhi, the 12% June, 1997;
OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sub 1- Posting of husband and wife at the sgame
station.

The. undersigned is directed to say that on

the subject mentioned above, Government had issued

detailed guidelines vide OM No. 28034/7/86-Estt.{A)
dated 3.4.86. The Fifth Central Pay Commission has
now recommended that not only the existing
instructions regarding. the need to post husband and
wife at the same station need to be reiterated,. it
has also recommended that the ~ scope  of @ these
instructions should be widened appropriate level
eXxlst in the organization at the same station, the

husband and wife may invariably be posted together in

order to enable them to lead a normal family life and

look after the welfare of the children, especially |

till the children are 10 years of age.

2. The Government, after considering the matter,
has decided to accept this recommendation of  the
Fifth Central Pay Commission. Accordingly, it 1is
reiterated that all Ministries/Departments should
strictly adhere to the guidelines laid down in OM
No.28034/7/86-Estt. (A} dated 3.4.86 while deciding on
the requests for posting of husband and wife at the
same station and should ensure that s$uch posting is
invariably done, especially till their children are
10 years of age, if posts at the appropriate level
exist in the organization at the same station and if
no administrative problems are expected to result as

- a congequence. o ,
3. It is further clarified that even in cases

where only the wife is a Government servant, the
concession elaborated in para-2 of this O.M. would be
admissible to the Government servant.

4. These instructions would be applicable only
- to posts within the same department and would not
. apply on appointment under the Central = Staffing
- Scheme. | -

~ag 10 0 T



apﬁaﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁaayﬁﬁﬁ@é’¥

Ceanvtrat Acministrative Tribunal
— 2 .
19 MAR LU
uwahati Bench
5. A copy of this Department’s OM No.2B034/7/B6-

Estt. (A) dated 3.4.86 is enclosed for ready reference
and guidance.

6. Hindi version of the OM is enclosed.

'Sd/- Illegible.

| (Harinder Singh)
Joint Secretary to the Govt. of India
Tel. No. 301 1276.

1) All Ministries/Departments of the Government
, of India.

(2) Department of Women & Child Development,

{3) The -National- Commission for - Women,

4, Deendayal Upadhyay Marg, ITO, New Delhi.
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Annexure—x/

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA (BHARAT SARKAR)
MINISTRY OF RAILWAY3 (RAIL MANTRALAYA)
{RAILWAY BOARD)

NO. E{O)III 98 PL/4 New Delhi, dtd. 8.5.98.

The General Managers
All Indian Railways including Production Units
(As per standard List (‘A’).

L ' | Sub : Posting of Husband and Wife at the same
gtation, instructions in respect of
Group ‘A’ and ‘B’ Railway Officers.

The Fifth Central Pay Commigsgion has
recommaended that not only the existing inatructions
‘regardinq the need to post husband and wife at the
same station need to be reiterated, but the scope of
these instructions should also be widened to include
the provision that where posts at appropriate level
. exist in the organization at the same atation, the
hushand and wife may invariably bhe pésted together in
| order to enable them to lead a ﬁormal family life and
31_ . look after the welfare of the children, espgpially

£ill the children are 10 years of age. E
2. The extant instructions in regard to posting
of husband and wife at the aame sgtation afe contained
in Department _Qf"Personnel and 'Training O.M. No.
28034/7/86-E5tt(ﬁ) dated 334.86. DOP&T vide their
0.M. No. 2B034/2/97-Estt(A) dated 12.6.97 have
conveyved Government’s acceptance of Fifth Central Pay
;_’ ,._  Commigsion’s recommendation on the subject and have
.  ;_reiterated. that guidelines laid down in their O.M.
'3: E;dated 3.4.86 should be strictly adhered to while
'"iifgdééiding on the requests of posting of husband and

7 wife at the same station,
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3. Ministry of 'Railwa?%‘“HHVE“ﬂnmm—ékxﬁdded that

DOP&T'2 guidelines as laid down in' their ©O.,M.
No.28034/2/97-Estt{A) dated 12.6.97 {(copy enclosed)

ghould be followed mutatis mutandis in case'of‘Qroup
‘A’ and ‘B’ Railway Officers also, subject to psots
atvappropriate level being available at the relevant.
gtation and no administrative problem arising out of
such postings.

4, Receipt of these inétructions may be

acknowledged.

Sd/- Illegible.

. ( A.C. BAKSHI )
Enclo : As above. . JOINT SECRETARY (G}

RAILWAY BOARD.
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